Adjust

ments

Staff

Adjusted

Test Year

1

Plant in Service

2 Land and Land Rights

3 Non-used and Useful Components

4 Accumulated Depreciation

5 CIAC

6 Amortization ofClAC

7 Acquisition Adjustment

18 Working Capital Allowance

t . Rate Base

$292,084

o

o

(203 ,862)

(I 10,779)

105,297

713 ,630

Q

$796 120

$173,478

o

o

o

o

o

(713,630)

Q

($540, 152)

$465,562

o

o

(203,862)

(110,779)

105,297

o

Q

$2.5.6..2.1.8.

($173,478)

o

o

o

o

o

o

$292,084

o

o

(203,862)

(110,779)

105,297

o

Q Q

($173 .478) $82,740

11

Docket No. 100149-WU
Date: August 19,2010

Ni Florida, LLC
Adjustments to Rate Base
Test Year Ended 12/31109

Schedule No. I-B
Docket No. 100149-WU

Explanation Water

Plant In Service

To remove pro forma plant items. ($173,471D

12

Docket No. 100149-WU
Date: August 19,2010

Ni Florida, LLC Schedule No.2
Capita! Structure - 13-Month Average Docket No. 100149-WU
Test Year Ended 12/31/09

Specific Subtotal Prorata Capital
Total Adjust- Adjusted Adjust- Reconciled Cost Weighted

Description Ca itai ments Capital ments to Rate Base Ratio Rate Cost
Per Utility
1 Long-term Debt $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
2 Short-term Debt 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
3 Preferred Stock 0 0 0 0 0 000% 0.00% 0.00%
4 Common Equity 713,563 0 713,563 (459,007) 254,556 76.07% 9.24% 703%
5 Customer Deposits 4,660 0 4,660 (2,998) 1,662 0.50% 6.00% 0.03%

6 Tax Credits-Zero Cost 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
7 Deferred Income Taxes Q Q Q Q Q 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
8 Total Capital $718,223 .$.Q $718223 ($462 005) $256218 100.00% 7.06%

Per Staff

9 Long-term Debt $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
10 Short-term Debt 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
11 Preferred Stock 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
12 Common Equity 713,563 0 713,563 ($635,483) 78 ,080 94.37% 7.82% 7.38%
13 Customer Deposits 4,660 0 4,660 0 4,660 5.63% 6.00% 0.34%
14 Tax Credits-Zero Cost 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
15 Deferred Income Taxes Q Q Q Q Q 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

16 Total Capital $718.223 .$.Q R1B 223 ($635483) $82740 100.00% 7.71 %

LOW HIGH
RETURN ON EQUITY L..8.~LQ. 9.82%

OVERALL RATE OF RETURN 7.71 % 9.60%

l3

Docket No. 100149-WU
Date: August 19, 2010

Ni Florida, LLC Schedule No. 3-A

Statement of Water Operations Docket No. 100149-WU
Test Year Ended 12/31/09

Test Year Utility Adjusted Staff Staff

Per Adjust- Test Year Adjust- Adjusted Revenue Revenue

Descri tion Utilit ments Per Utilit ments Test Year Increase Re uirement

Operating Revenues: ~220,146 ~159,475 ~379,621 {~158,905} ~220,716 ~117 , 668 $338,385

53.31%

Operating Expenses

2 Operation & Maintenance $314 ,908 $12 ,984 $327,892 ($12,984) $314,908 $0 $314,908

3 Depreciation 1,911 10,200 12,111 (10,200) 1,911 0 1,911

4 Amortization 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 Taxes Other Than Income 9,863 7,176 17,039 (7 ,151) 9,888 5,295 15,183

6 Income Taxes 0 Q 0 0 0 Q Q

7 Total Operating Expense $326,682 $30,360 $357,042 ($30,335) $326,707 $5,295 $332,002

8 Operating Income ($106536) $129115 $22,579 ($128570) ($105991) $112,373 $6382

9 Rate Base ~3LQ $256,218 ~82 740 ~82,740

10 Rate of Return (13 .38%) 8.81% (1281 0%0 7,71%

14

Docket No. 100149-WU
Date: August 19,2010

Ni Florida, LLC Schedule No. 3-B
Adjustments to Operating Income Docket No. 100149-WU
Test Year Ended 12/31109

Explanation Water

Operating Revenues

Remove requested final revenue increase. ($159,475)
To reflect the appropriate annualized revenue adjustment. 570

Total ($158 905)

Operation and Maintenance Expense
To remove pro fonna contract operator. ($7,100)
To remove pro forma uncollectable accounts. (2,650)

To remove pro forma purchased water. (443)